Common

Data Item

NI Number Missing/Temp NI Number
Surname

Forname/Initials

Sex

Date of Birth

Date started pensionable service/policy/contributions
Expected retirement / maturity/target retirement date
Membership status

Last status event

Active Address Errors

Active Postcode Errors

Deferred Address Errors

Deferred Postcode Errors

Pensioner Address Errors

Pensioner Postcode Errors
Dependant Address Errors
Dependant Postcode Errors

Frozen Address Errors

Frozen Postcode Errors

Total Errors

Conditional

Data Item

Current Pension Missing

Date Joined Company

Date Joined Scheme missing
Date of Leaving Missing

Date of leaving, but with status 1
Date Pension Started Missing
Final Salary Missing

Missing Contributions

Missing Employer

Missing Marital Status

Missing Salary

Pensioner member without a pension screen
Possible age discrepency

Invalid CAY indicator

Total Errors

Max population*
19,710
19,710
19,710
19,710
19,710
19,710

6,554
19,710
19,710

6,554

6,554

5,608

5,608

5,357

5,357

901

901
1,290
1,290
203,654

Max population*
11,866
12,162
12,162
12,255

6,554
6,258
12,255
6,554
19,710
19,710
6,554
5,357
19,710
6,258
157,365

Fails

Fails

41

O O O o oo

46

18
23
144
144
433
497
224
241
42
62
1,915

19

o

56

325
24
114
1,674
28

2,252

Error Rate
0.21%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.23%
0.00%
0.27%
0.35%
2.57%
2.57%
8.08%
9.28%

24.86%
26.75%
3.26%
4.81%
0.94%

Error Rate
0.16%
0.00%
0.00%
0.06%
0.85%
0.00%
2.65%
0.37%
0.58%
8.49%
0.43%
0.00%
0.02%
0.02%
1.43%

Target Rate Comments

99.00%

99.00% Common Report
99.00% Common Report
99.00%

99.00%

99.00%

99.00% Common Report
99.00%

99.00%

99.00% Common Report
99.00% Common Report
99.00% Common Report
99.00% Common Report
99.00% Common Report
99.00% Common Report
99.00% Common Report
99.00% Common Report
99.00% Common Report
99.00% Common Report
99.00% 99.06%

Target Rate

99.00%
99.00%
99.00%
99.00% Common Report
99.00%
99.00%
99.00% Common Report
99.00% Common Report
99.00%
99.00% Common Report
99.00%
99.00%
99.00%
99.00%

99.00% 98.57%



