Common					
Data Item	Max population* Fails	E	rror Rate	Target Rate	Comments
NI Number Missing/Temp NI Number	19,710	41	0.21%	99.00%	
Surname	19,710	0	0.00%	99.00%	Common Report
Forname/Initials	19,710	0	0.00%	99.00%	Common Report
Sex	19,710	0	0.00%	99.00%	
Date of Birth	19,710	0	0.00%	99.00%	
Date started pensionable service/policy/contributions	19,710	0	0.00%	99.00%	
Expected retirement / maturity/target retirement date	6,554	0	0.00%	99.00%	Common Report
Membership status	19,710	46	0.23%	99.00%	
Last status event	19,710	0	0.00%	99.00%	
Active Address Errors	6,554	18	0.27%	99.00%	Common Report
Active Postcode Errors	6,554	23	0.35%	99.00%	Common Report
Deferred Address Errors	5,608	144	2.57%	99.00%	Common Report
Deferred Postcode Errors	5,608	144	2.57%	99.00%	Common Report

5,357

433

8.08%

99.00% Common Report

Conditional					
Total Errors	203,654	1,915	0.94%	99.00%	99.06%
Frozen Postcode Errors	1,290	62	4.81%	99.00% C	ommon Report
Frozen Address Errors	1,290	42	3.26%	99.00% C	ommon Report
Dependant Postcode Errors	901	241	26.75%	99.00% C	ommon Report
Dependant Address Errors	901	224	24.86%	99.00% C	ommon Report
Pensioner Postcode Errors	5,357	497	9.28%	99.00% C	ommon Report
Tensioner Address Errors	3,337	433	0.0070	JJ.0070 C	offillion Report

Pensioner Address Errors

Max population* Fa	ils	Error Rate	Target Rate	
11,866	19	0.16%	99.00%	
12,162	0	0.00%	99.00%	
12,162	0	0.00%	99.00%	
12,255	7	0.06%	99.00%	Common Report
6,554	56	0.85%	99.00%	
6,258	0	0.00%	99.00%	
12,255	325	2.65%	99.00%	Common Report
6,554	24	0.37%	99.00%	Common Report
19,710	114	0.58%	99.00%	
19,710	1,674	8.49%	99.00%	Common Report
6,554	28	0.43%	99.00%	
5,357	0	0.00%	99.00%	
19,710	4	0.02%	99.00%	
6,258	1	0.02%	99.00%	
157,365	2,252	1.43%	99.00%	98.57%
	11,866 12,162 12,162 12,255 6,554 6,258 12,255 6,554 19,710 19,710 6,554 5,357 19,710 6,258	11,866 19 12,162 0 12,162 0 12,255 7 6,554 56 6,258 0 12,255 325 6,554 24 19,710 114 19,710 1,674 6,554 28 5,357 0 19,710 4 6,258 1	11,866 19 0.16% 12,162 0 0.00% 12,162 0 0.00% 12,255 7 0.06% 6,554 56 0.85% 6,258 0 0.00% 12,255 325 2.65% 6,554 24 0.37% 19,710 114 0.58% 19,710 1,674 8.49% 6,554 28 0.43% 5,357 0 0.00% 19,710 4 0.02% 6,258 1 0.02%	11,866 19 0.16% 99.00% 12,162 0 0.00% 99.00% 12,162 0 0.00% 99.00% 12,255 7 0.06% 99.00% 6,554 56 0.85% 99.00% 6,258 0 0.00% 99.00% 12,255 325 2.65% 99.00% 6,554 24 0.37% 99.00% 19,710 114 0.58% 99.00% 6,554 28 0.43% 99.00% 6,554 28 0.43% 99.00% 5,357 0 0.00% 99.00% 19,710 4 0.02% 99.00% 6,258 1 0.02% 99.00%